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NORTHERN UTILITIES,

Fixed, Capacity-Related Costs
November 2004 - October 2005

Mo. Months  Monthly

No. Rank

Annual
Volumes

Pipeline Sendout & Injections

Months  Rank
4 April
10 October
1 January
2 February
5 May
3 March
12 December
9 September
6 June
7 July
8 August
11 November
Total
Maximum

-
O VWO~ WN--

11
12

. Mo. Months  Monthly

No. Rank

Volumes
742,710
628,375
495,313
492,615
446,694
386,306
320,314
318,556
263,382
242,509
215,921
168,728
4,721,423
742,710

Annual
Volumes

Storage & Transportation

1 January
12 December
2 February

3 March
11 November
4 April
5 May
6 June
7 July
8 August
9 September
10 October
Total
Maximum

NNNNNNOOOORARWON -

1,127,434
1,087,736
940,165
854,242
808,296
14,247

0

0
0
0
0
0

4,832,120
1,127,434

Percent
of Peak
Month

% of Peak
100.00%
84.61%
66.69%
66.33%
60.14%
52.01%
43.13%
42.89%
35.46%
32.65%
29.07%
22.72%

Percent
of Peak
Month

100.00%
96.48%
83.39%
75.77%
71.69%

1.26%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

INC.

Incremental
Allocation

Allocation
15.39%
8.96%
0.12%
1.55%
1.63%
1.48%
0.03%
0.93%
0.31%
0.36%
0.58%
1.89%

Incremental
Allocation

3.52%
6.54%
2.54%
1.02%
14.09%
0.21%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Allocation
Factor

Factor
33.229%
17.835%

8.877%
8.756%
7.211%
5.584%
4.103%
4.070%
3.141%
2.829%
2.471%
1.893%
100.00%

Allocation
Factor

27.921%
24.400%
17.856%
15.315%
14.297%
0.211%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
100.00%



Allocation Calculation For Miscellaneous Overhead

Total Forecasted Winter Season Sales Volumes-From September 15, 2004 COG Filing 3,809,489
Total Annual Forecasted Sales Volumes-As Revised For September 15, 2004 COG Filing 4,869,783
Forecasted Winter Season as a Percentage of Annual 78.2%

40 650,575 775585
41 818543 844,419
42 290979 350,728
50 98,476 193,812
51 244,183 432,835
52 84472 129,820
High Winter 1,760,098 2,070,732
Low Winter 427,131 756,467

Correction Factor=Total Sales/(Low Winter Ratio X Low Winter Sales)+(High Winter Ratio X High Winter Sales)
Correction Factor Calcula  99.2438% =+(2,130,181/(.72633 X 427,131)+(1.07588 X 1,760,098)

016



